

STATE OF NEW JERSEY EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT



WHEREAS, the Health Sciences Library Association of New Jersey is celebrating its 32nd Anniversary; and

WHEREAS, the Health Sciences Library Association of New Jersey, composed of health science librarians and information specialists, acts as a unified voice and a cohesive force in promoting education, resource sharing and networking to its members; and

WHEREAS, New Jersey health sciences librarians and information specialists provide physicians, nurses and other health-related practitioners with the vital, accurate and current information they require in order to furnish the highest quality and cost-effective healthcare for all New Jerseyans;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JAMES E. McGREEVEY, Governor of the State of New Jersey, do hereby proclaim

MARCH 15 to MARCH 19, 2004

as

HEALTH SCIENCES LIBRARY WEEK

in New Jersey, and recognize and commend the members of this organization for the outstanding services they provide in helping deliver health care to the residents of the Garden State.



GIVEN, under my hand and the Great Seal
of the State of New Jersey, this
sixth day of February in the year
of Our Lord two thousand four and of
the Independence of the United States,
the two hundred and twenty-eighth.

Some E. Mc Freder